
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY

LOK SABHA
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ANSWERED ON:27.11.2014
JAWAHARLAL NEHRU NATIONAL SOLAR MISSION
Patil Shri Bheemrao Baswanthrao

Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is implementing any schemes under Jawaharlal Nehru National Solar Mission (JNNSM);

(b) if so, the details thereof, State/UT-wise; and

(c) the steps being taken to promote and encourage small solar power projects in rural areas where there is need under the scheme?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR POWER, COAL & NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) (SHRI PIYUSH
GOYAL)

(a)&(b): The various schemes being implemented under the first and second phase of the Jawaharlal Nehru National Solar Mission
(JNNSM) are:

# Off-Grid and Decentralized Solar Applications

# New Grid Connected Solar Power Projects under Batch-I & II, Phase-I of JNNSM (Bundling with thermal power)

# Rooftop PV and Small Solar Power Generation Programme (RPSSGP)

# New Grid Connected Solar Power Projects under Batch-I, Phase-II of JNNSM (Viability Gap Fund)

A statement showing state-wise status of the commissioned capacity of grid connected Solar Power Projects is given in Annexure.

(c): Ministry is providing 30% capital subsidy for installation of SPV applications like solar lighting systems, solar PV power plants and solar pumps under solar off-grid application scheme of JNNSM in rural as well as urban areas throughout India.
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